
                                                                            
                                                                            
                                                                            
                                                                            
                                                               
                                                                            
                                                                  
                                                                            
                                                                            
                                                                            
                                                                            
                                                                            
                                                                            
                                                               
                                                                            
                                                                            
                                                                            
                                                                            
                                                               
                                                                            
                                                                            
                                                               
                                                                  
                                                                            
                                                                            
                                                                  
                                                                            
                                                                            
                                                                            
                                                                            
                                                               
                                                                            
                                                               
                                                                            
                                                                            
                                                                  
                                                                            
                                                                            
                                                               

                                                                            
                                                                            
                                                                            
                                                                            
                                                                  
                                                                            
                                                                            
                                                                  
                                                                  
                                                                  
                                                                            
                                                                            

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION 

FY 2022-2026 FUNDING FOR THE BRIDGE FORMULA PROGRAM UNDER THE 
INFRASTRUCTURE INVESTMENT AND JOBS ACT, PUBLIC LAW 117-58 

State FY 2022 FY 2023 FY 2024 FY 2025 FY 2026 Total 
Alabama 
Alaska 
Arizona 

45,000,000 
45,000,000 
45,000,000 

45,000,000 
45,000,000 
45,000,000 

45,000,000 
45,000,000 
45,000,000 

45,000,000 
45,000,000 
45,000,000 

45,000,000 
45,000,000 
45,000,000 

225,000,000 
225,000,000 
225,000,000 

Arkansas 
California 
Colorado 

60,161,625 
574,785,473 

45,000,000 

60,161,625 
574,785,473 

45,000,000 

60,161,625 
574,785,473 

45,000,000 

60,161,625 
574,785,473 

45,000,000 

60,161,625 
574,785,473 

45,000,000 

300,808,125 
2,873,927,365 

225,000,000 
Connecticut 
Delaware 
Dist. of Col. 

121,165,205 
45,000,000 
45,000,000 

121,165,205 
45,000,000 
45,000,000 

121,165,205 
45,000,000 
45,000,000 

121,165,205 
45,000,000 
45,000,000 

121,165,205 
45,000,000 
45,000,000 

605,826,025 
225,000,000 
225,000,000 

Florida 
Georgia 
Hawaii 

52,673,067 
45,000,000 
72,850,264 

52,673,067 
45,000,000 
72,850,264 

52,673,067 
45,000,000 
72,850,264 

52,673,067 
45,000,000 
72,850,264 

52,673,067 
45,000,000 
72,850,264 

263,365,335 
225,000,000 
364,251,320 

Idaho 
Illinois 
Indiana 

45,000,000 
297,268,565 

74,542,768 

45,000,000 
297,268,565 

74,542,768 

45,000,000 
297,268,565 

74,542,768 

45,000,000 
297,268,565 

74,542,768 

45,000,000 
297,268,565 

74,542,768 

225,000,000 
1,486,342,825 

372,713,840 
Iowa 
Kansas 
Kentucky 

93,410,180 
45,000,000 
94,549,890 

93,410,180 
45,000,000 
94,549,890 

93,410,180 
45,000,000 
94,549,890 

93,410,180 
45,000,000 
94,549,890 

93,410,180 
45,000,000 
94,549,890 

467,050,900 
225,000,000 
472,749,450 

Louisiana 
Maine 
Maryland 

219,075,640 
45,000,000 
88,130,751 

219,075,640 
45,000,000 
88,130,751 

219,075,640 
45,000,000 
88,130,751 

219,075,640 
45,000,000 
88,130,751 

219,075,640 
45,000,000 
88,130,751 

1,095,378,200 
225,000,000 
440,653,755 

Massachusetts 
Michigan 
Minnesota 

243,527,965 
121,633,126 

65,166,538 

243,527,965 
121,633,126 

65,166,538 

243,527,965 
121,633,126 

65,166,538 

243,527,965 
121,633,126 

65,166,538 

243,527,965 
121,633,126 

65,166,538 

1,217,639,825 
608,165,630 
325,832,690 

Mississippi 
Missouri 
Montana 

45,000,000 
104,684,966 

45,000,000 

45,000,000 
104,684,966 

45,000,000 

45,000,000 
104,684,966 

45,000,000 

45,000,000 
104,684,966 

45,000,000 

45,000,000 
104,684,966 

45,000,000 

225,000,000 
523,424,830 
225,000,000 

Nebraska 
Nevada 
New Hampshire 

45,000,000 
45,000,000 
45,000,000 

45,000,000 
45,000,000 
45,000,000 

45,000,000 
45,000,000 
45,000,000 

45,000,000 
45,000,000 
45,000,000 

45,000,000 
45,000,000 
45,000,000 

225,000,000 
225,000,000 
225,000,000 

New Jersey 
New Mexico 
New York 

246,117,384 
45,000,000 

408,972,882 

246,117,384 
45,000,000 

408,972,882 

246,117,384 
45,000,000 

408,972,882 

246,117,384 
45,000,000 

408,972,882 

246,117,384 
45,000,000 

408,972,882 

1,230,586,920 
225,000,000 

2,044,864,410 
North Carolina 
North Dakota 
Ohio 

98,692,801 
45,000,000 

104,290,441 

98,692,801 
45,000,000 

104,290,441 

98,692,801 
45,000,000 

104,290,441 

98,692,801 
45,000,000 

104,290,441 

98,692,801 
45,000,000 

104,290,441 

493,464,005 
225,000,000 
521,452,205 

Oklahoma 
Oregon 
Pennsylvania 

57,598,954 
57,686,024 

353,377,923 

57,598,954 
57,686,024 

353,377,923 

57,598,954 
57,686,024 

353,377,923 

57,598,954 
57,686,024 

353,377,923 

57,598,954 
57,686,024 

353,377,923 

287,994,770 
288,430,120 

1,766,889,615 
Puerto Rico 
Rhode Island 
South Carolina 

45,000,000 
50,990,247 
59,244,248 

45,000,000 
50,990,247 
59,244,248 

45,000,000 
50,990,247 
59,244,248 

45,000,000 
50,990,247 
59,244,248 

45,000,000 
50,990,247 
59,244,248 

225,000,000 
254,951,235 
296,221,240 

South Dakota 
Tennessee 
Texas 

45,000,000 
80,654,726 

115,361,082 

45,000,000 
80,654,726 

115,361,082 

45,000,000 
80,654,726 

115,361,082 

45,000,000 
80,654,726 

115,361,082 

45,000,000 
80,654,726 

115,361,082 

225,000,000 
403,273,630 
576,805,410 

Utah 
Vermont 
Virginia 

45,000,000 
45,000,000 

115,591,255 

45,000,000 
45,000,000 

115,591,255 

45,000,000 
45,000,000 

115,591,255 

45,000,000 
45,000,000 

115,591,255 

45,000,000 
45,000,000 

115,591,255 

225,000,000 
225,000,000 
577,956,275 

Washington 
West Virginia 
Wisconsin 
Wyoming 

130,679,262 
109,616,748 

45,000,000 
45,000,000 

130,679,262 
109,616,748 

45,000,000 
45,000,000 

130,679,262 
109,616,748 

45,000,000 
45,000,000 

130,679,262 
109,616,748 

45,000,000 
45,000,000 

130,679,262 
109,616,748 

45,000,000 
45,000,000 

653,396,310 
548,083,740 
225,000,000 
225,000,000 

Total  5,307,500,000 5,307,500,000 5,307,500,000 5,307,500,000 5,307,500,000 26,537,500,000 


